
From: Scherf, Rebecca
To: Kowalkowski, Michael J - DNR
Subject: RE: Proposed Meeting with DNR re. Resolution of Easement Violations by Reducing Easement Area
Date: Thursday, February 16, 2023 11:38:55 AM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is
safe.

Good morning Mr. Kowalkowski,

We are in town next week for Superior Days and Mayor Paine was hoping to have a follow-up

meeting with you on Monday. Do you have any availability?

Thank you!

Rebecca Scherf
Chief of Staff to the Mayor

City of Superior

1316 N. 14th Street

Superior, WI 54880

scherfr@ci.superior.wi.us

Phone: 715-395-7480

From: Lindsey, Adam L - DNR <Adam.Lindsey@wisconsin.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2023 11:26 AM

To: Scherf, Rebecca <scherfr@ci.superior.wi.us>

Cc: Kowalkowski, Michael J - DNR <Michael.Kowalkowski@wisconsin.gov>

Subject: RE: Proposed Meeting with DNR re. Resolution of Easement Violations by Reducing

Easement Area

Ms. Scherf,

Mayor Paine met with Department Staff Attorney Michael Kowalkowski and he is on the cc line of

this communication. Please work with him to set up a meeting.

Let me know if you need anything else and have a great day,

We are committed to service excellence.

Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did.

Adam Lindsey
Phone: (608) 261-0767

adam.lindsey@wisconsin.gov

From: Scherf, Rebecca <scherfr@ci.superior.wi.us>

Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2023 11:12 AM

To: Lindsey, Adam L - DNR <Adam.Lindsey@wisconsin.gov>

Subject: RE: Proposed Meeting with DNR re. Resolution of Easement Violations by Reducing

Easement Area

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is
safe.



That issue below is correct. He met with someone in your office who drafted the letter on January

11th and would like to meet with the same person. Unfortunately, our records do not indicate the

name. Any insight would be appreciated!

Rebecca Scherf
Chief of Staff to the Mayor

City of Superior

1316 N. 14th Street

Superior, WI 54880

scherfr@ci.superior.wi.us

Phone: 715-395-7480

From: Lindsey, Adam L - DNR <Adam.Lindsey@wisconsin.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2023 11:10 AM

To: Scherf, Rebecca <scherfr@ci.superior.wi.us>

Subject: Proposed Meeting with DNR re. Resolution of Easement Violations by Reducing Easement

Area

Ms. Scherf,

Instead of playing a long drawn out gave of phone tag please let me know who Mayor Paine would

like to meet with and I can look at their availability for a meeting. I’m assuming the email below is

the issue he would like to discuss.

Thanks much and have a great day,

We are committed to service excellence.

Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did.

Adam Lindsey
Paralegal – Bureau of Legal Services

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

P.O. Box 7921, Madison, WI 53707

Phone: (608) 261-0767

adam.lindsey@wisconsin.gov

dnr.wi.gov

From: Lindsey, Adam L - DNR

Sent:Monday, December 5, 2022 3:24 PM

To: 'prellf@ci.superior.wi.us' <prellf@ci.superior.wi.us>; 'VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us'

<VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us>

Cc: 'Painej@ci.superior.wi.us' <Painej@ci.superior.wi.us>; 'Serckj@city.superior.wi.us'

<Serckj@city.superior.wi.us>; Yach, James A - DNR <JamesA.Yach@wisconsin.gov>; Antonuk, Connie

J - DNR <Connie.Antonuk@wisconsin.gov>; Hagen, Cherie L - DNR <Cherie.Hagen@wisconsin.gov>;

Cunningham, Paul - DNR <Paul.Cunningham@wisconsin.gov>; Piszczek, Paul P - DNR

<Paul.Piszczek@wisconsin.gov>; LaValley, Steven A - DNR <Steven.LaValley@wisconsin.gov>;

Croonborg-Murphy, Jennifer M - DNR <Jennifer.CroonborgMurphy@wisconsin.gov>; Kowalkowski,

Michael J - DNR <Michael.Kowalkowski@wisconsin.gov>; Lemke, James W - DNR

<James.Lemke@wisconsin.gov>; Wolter, Peter B - DNR <Peter.Wolter@wisconsin.gov>; Flamang,

Nicole M - DNR <nicolem.flamang@wisconsin.gov>; Johnson, Aubrey F - DNR



<Aubrey.Johnson@wisconsin.gov>; Milligan, Diane L - DNR <Diane.Milligan@wisconsin.gov>

Subject: DNR Letter re. Resolution of Easement Violations by Reducing Easement Area

Attorney Prell and Councilor Van Sickle:

Please find attached a letter, with reference documents, from the Department of Natural Resources

proposing a resolution to an easement issue with the Paine family. Questions or concerns can be

directed to Secretary’s Director James Yach. Paper copies will be sent via U.S. Mail to Frederick L. &

Nancy Paine and Frederick A. & Dawn Paine.

Have a great afternoon,

We are committed to service excellence.

Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did.

Adam Lindsey
Paralegal – Bureau of Legal Services

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

P.O. Box 7921, Madison, WI 53707

Phone: (608) 261-0767

adam.lindsey@wisconsin.gov

dnr.wi.gov


